

Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo
Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 27 April 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1.25 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and Article 5 of Regulation No. 07/2015 on Recruitment, Examination, Appointment, and Reappointment of State Prosecutors, at the meeting held on 27 April 2021, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. The Review committee is established, in this composition:
- 1. Jetish Maloku, Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Chair;
- 2. Agron Qalaj, Prosecutor in the Office of the Chief State Prosecutor member, and
- 3. Bedrije Syla Alshiqi, Prosecutor in the Appellate Prosecution member.
- II. Deputy Chairman of the Review Commission will be Prosecutor Merita Bina Rugova member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.
- III. Reserve members of the Review committee will be:
- 1. Sevdije Morina, Prosecutor in the Office of the Chief State Prosecutor and
- 2. Haxhi Derguti, Prosecutor in the Appellate Prosecution.
- IV. The members from points I and II and III of this Decision are obliged to exercise their duties and responsibilities based on Regulation no. 07/2015 on Recruitment, Examination, Appointment, and Reappointment of State Prosecutors.
- V. Decision KPC / No. 239/2020 dated 22 May 2020 is abrogated.
- VI. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the web portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- VII. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Members in point I II and III of the Decision;
- Secretariat;
- KPC Archive.